FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ARKS ONLY Fatent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.	Valeant Global Acquisition Company Pte, Ltd.
340 Kingsland Street	1 Tonasek Avenue #27-01
Nutley, NJ 07110	Millenia Tower, Singapore 039192
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited partnership
☑ Corporation-State NJ	☐ Corporation-State
Other	Other Corporation - Singapore
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
3. Nature of Conveyance:	designation is attached: X Yes No
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name (a) 8 address (as) attached (2) Vac V Na
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: May 23, 2004 effective April 27, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	2029225
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	3 (3) (3) (3) (3)
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Lorraine M. Anderson, Esq.	7. T-1-14 (07.0FD.0.44)
Trainer Williams In a stage	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.	☐ Enclosed
340 Kingsland St. Nutley, NJ 07110	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ribliey, No 07110	
	8. Deposit account number: 08-2520
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	
Lorraine M. Anderson Name of Person Signing Angus M. Anderson Signature 5/25/64 / Date	
Lorraine M. Anderson	12 11. Underson 5/25/64
Name of Person Signing Signature / /Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not too 1 at 1 at 1	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner forTrademarks, Box Assignments	
2900 Crystal Drive, North Tower Arlington, VA 22202	
Anington, VA 22202	
Public burden reporting for this ample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time	
for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments	
regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20503	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 340 Kingsland Street, Nutley, New Jersey (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted and is using in its business the trademark, TASMAR, having US Reg. No. 2029225; and

WHEREAS, Valeant Global Acquisition Company Pte. Ltd., a corporation with offices at 1 Tonasek Avenue #27-01, Millenia Tower, Singapore 039192 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said US trademark together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, effective as of April 27, 2004, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said US trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said US trademark;

This assignment includes the right to sue and recover for all infringements which shall have occurred prior to the effective date hereof.

HOFFMANNI-LA ROGHEIN

Seorge W. Johnston

Vice President

Date:

142368

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee:

Valeant Global Acquisition Company Pte. Ltd.

Trademark:

TASMAR, Reg. No. 2029225

General Counsel of Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, 3300 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626, USA, is hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Valeant Global Acquisition Company Pte. Ltd.

By: Harry A. Roøsje

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0340